Annexure

The details of the projects sanctioned along with Academic/Research Institutes under the Phase- Il of
the Scheme and quantum of funds sanctioned are as under:-

(in Rs crores)

S.No | Project Name Scheme Total MHI
Component Project contribution
Cost

1 Augmentation of Existing Centre of Centre of 44.60 35.68
Excellence at 1ISc, Bangalore Excellence

2 Augmentation of Existing Centre of Centre of 25.6708 20.537
Excellence by AMTDC, IIT Madras Excellence

3 Augmentation of Existing Centre of Centre of 12.847 10.2776

Excellence for Design & Development of Excellence
Submersible Slurry Pumps bySi’Tarc

Coimbatore

4 Augmentation of Existing Centre of Centre of 4.1746 3.3397
Excellence at IIT Delhi Excellence

5 Setting up of Centre of Excellence at Centre of 14.55 11.64
ARAI, Pune Excellence

6 Setting up of Centre of Excellence by IIT Centre of 45 36
BHU, Varanasi Excellence

7 Augmentation of Existing Centre of Centre of 24.82 19.852
Excellence by lIT Kharagpur Excellence

8 Setting up of Centre of Excellence by Centre of 8.61 6.888
ICAT, Manesar Excellence

9 Setting up of Centre of Excellence by Centre of 285.655 174.7

BHEL, Varanasi Excellence
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11
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15
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17
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Setting up of Common Engineering
Facility Centre (CEFC) by BHEL for skilling
in advanced welding technologies

Setting up of Common Engineering
Facility Centre (CEFC) at ARAI, Pune

Augmentation of Common Engineering
Facility Centre (CEFC) by C4i4, Pune

Augmentation of Common Engineering
Facility Centre (CEFC) at Smart Factory,
11ISc Bangalore

Setting up of Common Engineering
Facility Centre (CEFC)at TIDCO, TamilNadu

Development of 23 Qualification Packs for
automotive sector by Automotive Skill
Development Council(ASDC)

Development of 23 Qualification Packs for
Capital Goods Sector by Capital Goods
Skill Council (CGSC)

Creation of 12 QPs of level 6 and above
by Instrumentation, Automation,
Surveillance and Communication (IASC)

Augmentation of existing three testing
and certification facilities at BHEL

Augmentation of existing Testing and
Certification Facility for Bicycle at R&D
Centre for Bicycle, Ludhiana

Common
Engineering
Facility Centre

Common
Engineering
Facility Centre

Common
Engineering
Facility Centre

Common
Engineering
Facility Centre

Common
Engineering
Facility Centre

Skilling

Skilling

Skilling

Testing and
Certification
Centre

Testing and
Certification
Centre

87.06

42

35

37.97

155.04

2.838

2.99

1.77

39.95

10.08

69.648

33.60

28

46

2.838

2.99

1.77

31.96

8.06

30.376
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Augmentation of existing Testing and
Certification Facility at Institute for
Autoparts& Hand tools Technology
(IAHT), Ludhiana

Augmentation of existing Testing and
Certification Facility at Institute for
Machine Tools Technology (IMTT), Batala

Augmentation of existing testing and
certification centre at CMTI, Bangalore

Augmentation of existing testing and
certification centre at ARAI, Pune

Augmentation of existing and
certification facility at FCRI, Palakkad

Establishment of Industry Accelerator by
CMTI, Bangaluru

Industry Accelerator for development of
Indigenous Industrial Robots by AMTDC,
IIT Madras

Industry Accelerator by PSG College of
Technology, Coimbatore

Setting up of Industry Accelerator by
ARAI, Pune

Setting up of Industry Accelerator by ISB,
Mohali

Testing and
Certification
Centre

Testing and
Certification
Centre

Testing and
Certification
Centre

Testing and
Certification
Centre

Testing and
Certification
Centre

Industry
Accelerator

Industry
Accelerator

Industry
Accelerator

Industry
Accelerator

Industry
Accelerator

10.15

4.58

45.68

70.25

15.3

28.6334

15.9

27.74

35.724

21.0315

8.12

3.664

36.544

54.45

12.24

23.1207

12.72

22.46

28.91

17.0255
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CAMRAS Industry Accelerator by
ARTPARK, IISc Bangalore

SAMRIDHI Industry Accelerator by lISc,
Bangalore

Industry Accelerator by SASTRA
University, Thanjavur

Setting up of Industry Accelerator at liT
Roorkee

Industry
Accelerator

Industry
Accelerator

Industry
Accelerator

Industry
Accelerator

92.88

61.6160

41.8032

16.0545

74.78

48.9991

33.0667

12,9945



