Annexure

The details of the projects sanctioned along with Academic/Research Institutes under the Phase- II of the Scheme and quantum of funds sanctioned are as under:-

(in Rs crores)

S.No	Project Name	Scheme Component	Total Project Cost	MHI contribution
1	Augmentation of Existing Centre of Excellence at IISc, Bangalore	Centre of Excellence	44.60	35.68
2	Augmentation of Existing Centre of Excellence by AMTDC, IIT Madras	Centre of Excellence	25.6708	20.537
3	Augmentation of Existing Centre of Excellence for Design & Development of Submersible Slurry Pumps bySi'Tarc Coimbatore	Centre of Excellence	12.847	10.2776
4	Augmentation of Existing Centre of Excellence at IIT Delhi	Centre of Excellence	4.1746	3.3397
5	Setting up of Centre of Excellence at ARAI, Pune	Centre of Excellence	14.55	11.64
6	Setting up of Centre of Excellence by IIT BHU, Varanasi	Centre of Excellence	45	36
7	Augmentation of Existing Centre of Excellence by IIT Kharagpur	Centre of Excellence	24.82	19.852
8	Setting up of Centre of Excellence by ICAT, Manesar	Centre of Excellence	8.61	6.888
9	Setting up of Centre of Excellence by BHEL, Varanasi	Centre of Excellence	285.655	174.7

10	Setting up of Common Engineering Facility Centre (CEFC) by BHEL for skilling in advanced welding technologies	Common Engineering Facility Centre	87.06	69.648
11	Setting up of Common Engineering Facility Centre (CEFC) at ARAI, Pune	Common Engineering Facility Centre	42	33.60
12	Augmentation of Common Engineering Facility Centre (CEFC) by C4i4, Pune	Common Engineering Facility Centre	35	28
13	Augmentation of Common Engineering Facility Centre (CEFC) at Smart Factory, IISc Bangalore	Common Engineering Facility Centre	37.97	30.376
14	Setting up of Common Engineering Facility Centre (CEFC)at TIDCO, TamilNadu	Common Engineering Facility Centre	155.04	46
15	Development of 23 Qualification Packs for automotive sector by Automotive Skill Development Council(ASDC)	Skilling	2.838	2.838
16	Development of 23 Qualification Packs for Capital Goods Sector by Capital Goods Skill Council (CGSC)	Skilling	2.99	2.99
17	Creation of 12 QPs of level 6 and above by Instrumentation, Automation, Surveillance and Communication (IASC)	Skilling	1.77	1.77
18	Augmentation of existing three testing and certification facilities at BHEL	Testing and Certification Centre	39.95	31.96
19	Augmentation of existing Testing and Certification Facility for Bicycle at R&D Centre for Bicycle, Ludhiana	Testing and Certification Centre	10.08	8.06

20	Augmentation of existing Testing and Certification Facility at Institute for Autoparts& Hand tools Technology (IAHT), Ludhiana	Testing and Certification Centre	10.15	8.12
21	Augmentation of existing Testing and Certification Facility at Institute for Machine Tools Technology (IMTT), Batala	Testing and Certification Centre	4.58	3.664
22	Augmentation of existing testing and certification centre at CMTI, Bangalore	Testing and Certification Centre	45.68	36.544
23	Augmentation of existing testing and certification centre at ARAI, Pune	Testing and Certification Centre	70.25	54.45
24	Augmentation of existing and certification facility at FCRI, Palakkad	Testing and Certification Centre	15.3	12.24
25	Establishment of Industry Accelerator by CMTI, Bangaluru	Industry Accelerator	28.6334	23.1207
26	Industry Accelerator for development of Indigenous Industrial Robots by AMTDC, IIT Madras	Industry Accelerator	15.9	12.72
27	Industry Accelerator by PSG College of Technology, Coimbatore	Industry Accelerator	27.74	22.46
28	Setting up of Industry Accelerator by ARAI, Pune	Industry Accelerator	35.724	28.91
29	Setting up of Industry Accelerator by ISB, Mohali	Industry Accelerator	21.0315	17.0255

30	CAMRAS Industry Accelerator by ARTPARK, IISc Bangalore	Industry Accelerator	92.88	74.78
31	SAMRIDHI Industry Accelerator by IISc, Bangalore	Industry Accelerator	61.6160	48.9991
32	Industry Accelerator by SASTRA University, Thanjavur	Industry Accelerator	41.8032	33.0667
33	Setting up of Industry Accelerator at IIT Roorkee	Industry Accelerator	16.0545	12.9945